1	L.D. 455
2	Date: (Filing No. H-)
3	HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
4	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.
5	STATE OF MAINE
6	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
7	128TH LEGISLATURE
8	FIRST REGULAR SESSION
9 10	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "" to H.P. 322, L.D. 455, Bill, "An Act Relating to the Provision of Tobacco Cessation Services by Pharmacists"
11	Amend the bill by striking out the title and substituting the following:
12	'An Act Relating to the Provision of Nicotine Replacement Products by Pharmacists'
13	Amend the bill by striking out all of section 1.
14 15 16 17	Amend the bill in section 2 in subsection 28 in the 4th and 5th lines from the end (page 1, lines 27 and 28 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "the provision of tobacco cessation counseling services and the furnishing of" and inserting the following: 'the ordering and dispensing of over-the-counter'
18	Amend the bill by striking out all of section 3.
19 20	Amend the bill by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or section number to read consecutively.
21	SUMMARY
22 23 24 25 26	This amendment, like the bill, amends the definition of "practice of pharmacy." The bill changes the definition to include counseling related to tobacco cessation products. The amendment strikes that change and instead includes the ordering and dispensing of over-the-counter nicotine replacement products as part of the definition. It removes from the bill the provisions regarding reimbursement and rulemaking.

Page 1 - 128LR1915(02)-1

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT